

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**S.A. No. 611 OF 2016**

Harish Kumar (died) through Lrs. **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Yadav and another

22/03/2017	<p>Mr. C.K. Sahu, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice on I.A. No.01 to the respondents No.1 and 2 through ordinary as well as registered post. P.F. be paid within seven days.</p> <p>Post the matter immediately after the respondents are served.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>	
------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--