

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
S.A No.611 of 2016

Harish Kumar (died) Through Lrs **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Yadav

3	
17/5/2017	<p>Shri CK Sahu, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Appellants prays for a week's time to move an appropriate application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased/Respondent No.2 on record.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter immediately after the summer vacation.</p> <p>Registry is directed not to show the name of A.G in the cause list as the State is not a party in this matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

Priya