

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 611 of 2016**Harish Kumar Died Through LRs **versus** Sanjay Kumar Yadav**Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	<p>None for the appellants despite of two calls.</p> <p>Shri Parth Kumar Jha and Ms. Aanchal Kashyap, Advocates for respondent No.1.</p> <p>This case is listed for orders on non-compliance of the order of this Court.</p> <p>On 22.3.2017 this Court issued notice to the respondents on I.A. No.1. Service report indicates that respondent No.2 has passed away. Thus, on 17.5.2017, this Court granted a week's time to move an appropriate application to bring on record legal representatives of respondent No.2. Thereafter, on 6.7.2017, 25.9.2017 and 23.11.2017 time was again granted to comply the order dated 17.5.2017.</p> <p>Till date, no such application has been filed.</p> <p>Let the default pointed out by the Registry be cured by the appellants within a period of 14 working days, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Gopal	